last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 

6-12-2023. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 5-10-2023.

23-0645 A resolution authorizing and approving the expenditure and 

payment from the appropriation account designated “liability claims,” the 

sum of forty-five thousand dollars and no cents ($45,000.00) made 

payable to Baumgartner Law ("Settlement Payment"), in full payment and 

satisfaction of all claims related to the civil action captioned Rebecca 

Allison Clark, plaintiff v. Police Officer Raelene Norris, Police Officer 

Dulayev, Police Officer John Doe, City and County of Denver and Denver